502284254 03/25/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Carlos Coca Figuerola	02/21/2013
Jose Ignacio Carmona Ruiz	02/22/2013
Luis Flores Losada	02/20/2013
Jose Antonio Sanchez Ruiz	02/22/2013
Jose Luis Sabas Fernandez	02/20/2013
Miguel Rubio Chuan	02/21/2013
Javier Cormenzana Lopez	02/22/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ORMAZABAL Y CIA, S.L.U.
Street Address:	B Basauntz n 2
City:	Igorre (Vizcaya),
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	48140

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13812704

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: patent@gardnergroff.com

Correspondent Name: Lawrence A. Villanueva

Address Line 1: 2018 Powers Ferry Road SE, Suite 800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 24H06.1-030

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lawrence A. Villanueva

PATENT

502284254 REEL: 030075 FRAME: 0392

)P \$40,00 13812704

Total Attachments: 9 source=10_Assignment#page1.tif source=10_Assignment#page3.tif source=10_Assignment#page4.tif source=10_Assignment#page5.tif source=10_Assignment#page6.tif source=10_Assignment#page7.tif source=10_Assignment#page8.tif source=10_Assignment#page8.tif source=10_Assignment#page8.tif source=10_Assignment#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 030075 FRAME: 0393

ASSIGNMENT {U.S. Rights Only}

WHEREAS, we, CARLOS COCA FIGUEROLA, residing at B° Basauntz n° 2, Igorre (Vizcaya), 48140, Spain; JOSE IGNACIO CARMONA RUIZ, residing at Pol. Ind. el Caballo, parcela 56, Madrid, 28890, Spain; LUIS FLORES LOSADA, residing at Pol. Ind. el Caballo, parcela 56, Madrid, 28890; JOSE ANTONIO SANCHEZ RUIZ, residing at B° Basauntz n° 2, Igorre (Vizcaya), 48140, Spain; JOSE LUIS SABAS FERNANDEZ, residing at B° Basauntz n° 2, Igorre (Vizcaya), 48140, Spain; MIGUEL RUBIO CHUAN, residing at B° Basauntz n° 2, Igorre (Vizcaya), 48140, Spain; and JAVIER CORMENZANA LOPEZ, residing at B° Basauntz n° 2, Igorre (Vizcaya), 48140, Spain hereinafter "Assignors", have invented new and useful improvements in a "CONNECTION DEVICE FOR TRANSFORMER SUBSTATION MODULES" for which U.S. National Phase Application No. 13/812,704 was filed January 28, 2013, and;

WHEREAS **ORMAZABAL Y CIA, S.L.U.**, having a place of business at B° Basauntz n° 2, Igorre (Vizcaya), 48140, Spain; hereinafter, "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire interested in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignors hereby do sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application in the United States, including without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon or therefore, and any subsequent patent(s) or application s(s) claiming priority to the above-identified application, including any non-provisional U.S. patent application(s) claiming priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e), any

1

PATENT REEL: 030075 FRAME: 0394

Attorney Docket No. 24H06.1-030

Patent

reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation

applications(s), all rights of priority under any international treaty or convention arising

from said applications, and the right to sue and collect damages for any past, present,

or future infringement; the same for Assignee's legal representatives and assigns, as

fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors has this assignment

and sale not been made;

AND, we, herby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators

and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all

applications(s), petitions, oaths, declaration and assignments or other papers and

instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale,

assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made an

generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns

to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in all countries throughout the

world.

Signatures continue on next page

2

PATENT

REEL: 030075 FRAME: 0395

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this 21 day of
FEBRUARY, 2013.
Signed;
Printed Name: COCA FIGUEROLA, Carlos
Witness JANIER GAZAPO

Date 22/02/2013

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this day of
FEBRO ARY , 2013.
·
Signed:
Printed Name: CARMONA RUIZ, José Ignacio
Witness JAVIER GAZA
Date 22/02/20/3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this <u></u> day of
EEBRUARY, 2013.
Service Control of the Control of th
Signed:
Printed Name: FLORES LOSADA, Luís
Witness SAVIBR GAZAPO

Date 22/02/2013

5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	executed this assignment this 22 day of
FEBRUARY , 2013.	
	Protection & Manual II. C. L. B. Secondary 23 B. Basauntz, 2 48140 (GORRE (Vizgaya)
	Signed:
	Printed Name: SÁNCHEZ RUIZ, José Antonio
Witness JAVIER GAZAPO	
Date 22/02/2012	···············

22/02/2013

Date

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have exec	uted this assignment this 21 day of
FEBRUNRY, 2013.	
	Aleksyros Stilles S.L.U. C.I. B. 1954 183 Purcupting Serial Boron Serial 28 - 8 48340 AMOREMETA-ETXANO
Sigr	ned:
Prin	ted Name: RUBIO CHUAN, Miguel
A	
Witness SAVIER GAZAPO	
	·

Date 22/02/2013

IN WITNES	SS WHEREOF	, I have executed	d this assignment this <u>೭೭</u> day of	
PEBRUI	<u> </u>		•	
			401	
		Signed:		
		Printed I	Name: CORMENZANA LÓPEZ, Javier	
	AND S	-		
Witness	JANIER	GAZAPO		

Date

22/02/2013